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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,064,139.32 17,093,845.94 52,005,020.52 32.87 3,813,177.20 16,500,572.08

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,248,810.69 3,877,241.47 16,099,350.00 24.08 1,270,072.24 3,961,714.71

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 226,350.90 995,547.29 2,704,990.00 36.80 223,742.64 983,731.15

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 7,617.96 21,726.42 278,789.00 7.79 6,990.62 23,542.98

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 6,877.89 19,866.80 41,562.00 47.80 3,920.85 15,314.21

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 45,963.27 387,134.44 1,007,941.00 38.41 50,276.47 175,800.07

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 2,380.00 45,769.00 5.20 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 506,727.60 1,931,207.12 5,156,019.00 37.46 505,651.34 1,840,779.81

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 269,539.86 678,340.96 2,546,607.00 26.64 288,653.85 773,177.72

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 2,853.14 6,826.87 27,348.00 24.96 3,744.00 11,474.73

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 31,257.17 83,404.98 240,712.00 34.65 29,218.20 76,928.43

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 3,135.00 11,875.00 26.40 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 242,779.08 823,589.56 3,169,735.00 25.98 245,935.98 802,843.75

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 65,577.03 223,800.11 642,730.00 34.82 66,053.38 221,371.89

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 52,004.00 175,487.68 516,250.00 33.99 52,490.51 174,694.25

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 32,316.54 110,472.59 341,095.00 32.39 32,880.20 108,523.27

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 347,661.33 1,139,652.56 3,932,935.00 28.98 330,516.41 1,080,324.09

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 217,354.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 354.15 8,009.08 5,889.00 136.00 0.00 1,719.50

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,619.08 11,396.80 46,457.00 24.53 3,924.46 12,616.25

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 319,067.50 378,233.95 542,950.00 69.66 20,340.00 76,096.96

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 330.95 9,578.00 3.46 0.00 423.46

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 20,977.00 31,900.00 65.76 0.00 17,146.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 798.00 6,135.00 17,500.00 35.06 172.50 2,793.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 9.95 16,000.00 0.06 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,440.15 63,529.20 185,010.00 34.34 15,983.25 61,401.37

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 3,697.73 85,256.49 251,754.00 33.86 13,659.79 131,707.78

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 9,100.00 100.00 0.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 8,799.00 35,915.58 124,485.00 28.85 10,288.54 44,577.97

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 6,843.48 23,504.36 69,194.00 33.97 7,098.54 18,312.10

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 8,339.89 26,430.00 31.55 0.00 8,810.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 8,111.94 31,038.17 280,872.00 11.05 17,939.72 99,713.69

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 67.22 0.00 0.00 58.44

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 413,819.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 6,340.89 19,132.27 89,943.00 21.27 3,254.63 36,294.80

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 0.00 768.64 3,000.00 25.62 106.48 2,124.96

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 927.98 972.98 18,560.00 5.24 3,422.55 13,357.20

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 1,338.00 55,580.98 98,529.00 56.41 2,375.00 53,650.01

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 169,863.64 1,049,773.11 1,981,974.08 52.97 146,110.64 971,141.05

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 30.00 1,186.96 0.00 0.00 59.60

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 145,486.11 898,428.52 2,536,286.98 35.42 161,685.41 1,079,078.57

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 15,437.49 18,408.29 30,375.00 60.60 2,234.10 5,872.33

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 342.25 6,931.15 17,277.11 40.12 409.42 13,414.38

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 4,618.01 5,949.89 77.62 106.44 5,829.14

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 96,388.97 412,019.73 1,435,000.00 28.71 121,707.30 603,195.96

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 39,672.60 215,929.74 627,748.00 34.40 53,508.29 259,769.44

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 0.00 13,518.33 183,632.00 7.36 0.00 10,693.20
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OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 1,920.00 0.00 140.14 140.14

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 12,005.85 35,511.92 260,000.00 13.66 17,427.33 73,335.68

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 2,428.61 62,132.98 112,325.00 55.32 -33,989.22 75,550.38

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,246.00

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 8,158.09 46,268.94 86,700.00 53.37 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 124,348.00 112,441.00 110.59 0.00 200,000.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 98,294.59 851,947.71 620,192.46 137.37 66,275.74 345,174.24

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 10,324.99 13,585.99 31,037.00 43.77 0.00 24,313.00

OBJECT 6543 TOTAL TECH RELATED HARDWARE 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 205,709.01 205,710.00 100.00 0.00 254,549.84

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,431.27 1,304,210.99 1,339,761.00 97.35 67,248.96 1,211,747.40

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,765,000.00 0.00 1,398.24 1,398.24

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 25,531.31 310,338.00 8.23 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 1,442.50 1,442.50 2,885.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 550,507.50 1,099,765.00 50.06 0.00 463,395.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 13,246.89 13,356.00 99.18 202.26 13,543.94

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 158.00 158.00 316.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 318.00 2,000.00 15.90 0.00 0.00


